THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)







Subject: Corrigendum to Notification No. 061-BOPEE of 2020 dated 18-12-2020.

Please read "Lateral Entry (LE)" in the column of CAT. SLI. against the candidate figuring at S. No. 547 namely, Vasudev Singh with rank 3559 provisionally selected in discipline B.Sc. Medical Lab. Technology at GMC-Jammu under ALC/IB category vide Notification No. 061-BOPEE of 2020 dated 18-12-2020 issued under endorsement No. BOPEE/Exam-35(iii)/2020 dated 18-12-2020.

E & O E.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

Dated: 19-12-2020.

No: BOPEE/Exam-35(iii)/2020. Copy to the:-

of the second commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Jammu.

- 02. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 03. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K Jammu.
- 04. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K Jammu.
- 05. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 06. Director Information, J&K Jammu for information, with the request to get the Notice published in two leading English Newspapers one each at Srinagar/ Jammu.
- 07. President, J&K Para-medical Council, GMC, Jammu for information.
- 08. Registrar, J&K Para-medical Council GMC-Jammu, for information.
- 09. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Additional Advocate General/ Standing Council, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Incharge I.T. Section for necessary action.
- 13. P.A to Members, J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.
- 14. Office file